ULSTER COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL

Adoption of the Ulster County Transportation Council (UCTC) Title VI Civil Rights Plan.

WHEREAS, the Ulster County Transportation Council (UCTC) has been officially designated as the Metropolitan Planning Organization for Ulster County and is authorized to amend the Transportation Improvement Program as needed to add or delete projects and modify costs, schedules and funding for Federally funded projects; and

WHEREAS, as a Metropolitan Planning Organization responsible for coordinating the regional transportation process, the Ulster County Transportation Council must ensure that all segments of the population have been involved with the planning process, and

WHEREAS, the goal of Title VI is to ensure that services and benefits are fairly distributed to all people regardless of race, national origin or income, and they have access to meaningful participation, and

WHEREAS, this Title VI (Civil Rights) Plan outlines the plan for the Ulster County Transportation Council to address the Title VI requirements for a Metropolitan Planning Organization,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ulster County Transportation Council adopts the Title VI (Civil Rights) Plan

CERTIFICATE, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Ulster County Transportation Council, certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by a vote on March 14, 2017.

Date

By___

Todd Westhuis, P.E., Secretary, Ulster County Transportation Council

